programs and conducting certain activities within the DDB Area as contemplated by this 
Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the DDB finds and declares it is in the public’s best interest to assist the 
District by providing reimbursement funding to the District in the amount of up to twenty-nine 
thousand dollars ($29,000.00) pursuant to the terms herein and contingent upon the District 
meeting the performance standards set forth in Exhibit “B” attached hereto, and incorporated 
herein, by reference. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants hereinafter

[...]

a) Subject to the District’s compliance with the terms herein, at any time during the Term, the 
District may make requests of the DDB for reimbursement funding for specific 
beautification or improvement projects or events occurring within the DDB Area up to a 
cumulative amount of Twenty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($29,000.00) (the “Funds”).  
Individual requests to use all or a portion of the Funds towards a specific project or event 
shall be made by submission of a request to the Executive Director on the Event/Project 
Proposal Form set forth on Exhibit “B”, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this